
18Sep25 8 CD ft 6f :22»½ :44¾¹ 1:08½^ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 80-86 3 6 6º 7¾¡ 5¾¡ 7¿£ Gaffalione T 118 L *2.01 Taylor's Version118¹¢ Hymn118» Faust121¡ tight btw early & 1/8 9
18Aug25 5 Elp ft 6f :22¼¿ :45»¹ 1:09º^ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 47-97 4 3 4¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Gaffalione T 118 bL *1.02 Ajaayb122¨µ Amor Patriae118¸¡ Mitty's Griddy118»¡ trck 5p,bid,duel,denid 6
21Jun25 10 CD ft 6K :22º¸ :45¶¼ 1:15º¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 77-97 2 9 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 4£ 2«¬ Morales E 118 bL 7.65 Camp Hale120«¬ Amor Patriae118£ Faust120¡walter,rally,5w1/8,miss 12
25May25 8 CD ft 6f :21¼º :44¾½ 1:09¹» 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 84-103 3 10 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨µ 2¨© Morales E 118 bL 13.33 Furio118¨© Amor Patriae118¸¡ U Devil You118¸¡wbmpd,ins,bid3w,herded 11
02May2511 OP sys 6f :21¿¶ :45¼º 1:09¿¸ 3 Stk - BachelorL - 175k 17-84 6 9 8¶¶ 8¼¢ 6» 4»£ Torres C A 119 b 7.50 Mx Got Excitd119¸¡ Cool Cowboy119¶¢ Kle's Angel124¸ wbmp,chk brk,5w,mildly 9
14Mar25 7 OP ft 1B :46½½ 1:11¶» 1:46»¹ 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 115-81 3 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1º¡ 1«¬ 3º Jara F 119 bL 28.10 Passion Rules122¸¢ Hymn119¶£ Amor Patriae119¿¢ largr lead,well clr3rd 8
29Dec24 8 OP mys 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¶½ 1:39¿½ 2 Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 89-77 5 3º 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4» 5¹£ Juarez N 122 b 4.90 Monet's Magic122¡ Heavenville118¸¢ Big Much116¨µ trackd inside,lil left 7
07Dec2410 OP ft 1m :49»¸ 1:15¾½ 1:42¹º 2 Msw 110000 72-83 7 5¸ 3¶ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¶£ Juarez N 120 b 30.00 Amor Patriae120¶£ La Houligan120¨µ Baobab120¶ 4w 7/8,3w bid,clear 10
23Oct24 8 Kee ft 6K :22¸^ :45»¾ 1:17¼¼ 2 Msw 100000 34-48 11 5 7¾ 6¼¢ 9¶^ 8¶»¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 10.52 Touchy119¹£ Mo Quality119£ Campaign Trail119¸¡ 4p,5-6p upper,gave way 11

:47.4 :49.2 a :37 :48.2

06Sep25 8 KD gd p 1m :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 110-68 8 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 12¾¢ 13¸^¡Saez L 118 b 62.95 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ prompt 2-3p,gave way 14
09Aug25 9 Cnl fm h 1m :48»¿ 1:12»^ 1:35¹¼ 3 Stk - ScrtriatG2 - 500k 70-93 6 5º 6¹¢ 6¶£ 5¸¢ 4¸ Gaffalione T 118 b 34.20 Giocoso118¶ Simulate118«¬ Antisocial118¶w2w1/4,block,traffic1/8 8
05Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1B :47¸¶ 1:10»» 1:40¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 87-94 5 8¼ 8»¡ 8º¢ 7º 8º Saez G 120 bL 4.86 Yinzer120¶¡ Sing Sing120¨µ The Warden120¶¢ wins,btw 2nd,trffc,mild 9
07Jun25 8 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :46^¸ 1:10¼^ 1:35^¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 102-102 4 6¾ 6½ 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Lanerie C J 118 bL 5.88 Native Runner118¨µ Anegada118¶¢ Maui Strong118¸£ 2p,5p1/4,up1/16,caught 11
23Apr25 4 Kee fm p¹^ 1C :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 84-96 6 5¶£ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 2¸ 3¶£ Saez L 118 bL 14.35 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ 2p,4wd btw1/4,ran on 12
28Mar25 2 GP fm p 1m :46º^ 1:10¹¼ 1:34¹¹ 3 Mcl 50000 85-88 6 8»¡ 6» 4¸¡ 4¸ 1¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 3.10 Anegd118¡ Bck in the Saddle118¶¢ Otter Mischief118¹¢ 3-4wd, up 1/16, drvng 10
08Mar25 2 GP fm p¶½ 1m :47ºº 1:10¿¿ 1:34¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 71-74 8 6¸£ 5¸ 4¶¡ 6º¡ 8»£ Bravo J 118 bL 29.30 Assertiveness118¨© Dublin's Knight118¶ Executive118¶£wsteadied early, 4wd 12
30Nov24 8 CD fm p 1m :48¸¹ 1:13^¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Msw 120000 101-83 9 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Morales E 119 b 4.31 Hard as Life119£ Culture War119¸¡ Anegada119¶¢ 2w,bid,bestd,held show 12
05Oct24 2 Kee fm p 1m :49¶¶ 1:14¶¹ 1:37¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 65-76 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ Morales E 119 b 38.38 States' Rights119¶¢ Battle Drum119¸¢ Anegada119¸¢ ins,2wbtw upr,bst rest 12
05Sep24 1 KD fm p¸» 1m :45½¿ 1:10º¶ 1:35¿^ 2 ½Msw 100000 86-72 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 2¸¢ Morales E 119 b 8.73 Look to th Cross119¸¢ Angd119¶¡ Concrte Cruiser119¨µ pressurd pace,grudging 11

o :48 :49.1 :48.3 1:00.3

09Aug25 8 Elp ft 1m :48¹¸ 1:12^¸ 1:36¾¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 35-92 1 6¸¢ 7¸£ 7¹£ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ Rodriguez W A 120 L 3.18 Duk of Duvl125¡ Sppn On Gn118¶£ Run Quit Run Fst118¨µ held btw3/4,drft,rally 8
14Jul25 1 Elp ft 1m :45¼¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 86-96 7 4¸ 4¶£ 3¨µ 1¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez W A 118 L *2.40 Bermud Blitz118¶£ Good Bali118¼£ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸ 4w1/4,3p upr,inched 8
11Jun25 7 CD ft 6f :21¼^ :44¼½ 1:08¿½ 3 Clm 50000-c 49-80 7 7 7º£ 7º¢ 5¹£ 3»¡ Torres C A 118 L 6.30 Bye Bye Miles120¶¡ Shan118º Bermuda Blitz118¶ 2wd btwn,ran on btwn 8

Claimed by Granger William from Barber Gary for $50,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
08May25 6 CD ft 6K :22½½ :45¼¶ 1:16^» 3 Str 50000nw1/x 68-84 3 5 5¸ 4¸ 5¶¡ 4¼£ Torres C A 120 L 6.67 Suitd nd Bootd120¡ Hunted Flme120»¡ Forty Love122£ 2wbtw,3w1/4,lacked bid 7
14Mar25 7 OP ft 1B :46½½ 1:11¶» 1:46»¹ 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x 95-66 1 4¹¡ 3¼ 3¼ 4¼¡ 4¶¹¢ Vazquez R A 122 L 4.30 Passion Rules122¸¢ Hymn119¶£ Amor Patriae119¿¢ one paced inside 8
24Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :46¼¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:44¼º 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 97-92 1 4¹¡ 5¹ 3¸ 1¡ 2¶£ Torres C A 122 L 4.60 What Me Worry122¶£ Bermuda Blitz122¸ Curvino122º¢ bit btwn upper,caught 8
01Feb25 5 OP ft 1m :48¹¶ 1:13¾¾ 1:40¶¶ 3g Moc 80000cnd-N 79-90 6 4º 4¶¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¹£ Torres C A 117 L 4.20 Bermuda Blitz117¹£ Lebombo125¨© Paint Baller125¹£ asked, swung 5w,clear 7
04Jan25 3 OP ft 6f :22¶¶ :46¹º 1:11»» 3 Mcl 50000 60-84 5 8 7»¢ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¨µ Torres C A 121 L 4.10 Waco116¨µ Bermuda Blitz121¼£ Tip Toe Joe121¨µwbrk slow,waited 1/4 9
29Nov2412 CD ft 6f :21½» :45¸¸ 1:10º¾ 2 ½Msw 92000 62-62 8 7 4¹¡ 7¼ 8¾£ 5¿ Santana, Jr. R 119 3.61 Gunner Glacken119¸£ Fully Volatile119¸¢ Akinmusire119º 4-3pbtw,6p1/8,ran on 12
01Nov2410 CD ft 6f :21»¸ :45¼» 1:11»» 2 ½Msw 92000 82-60 7 3 4¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4º¢ Arrieta F 119 *2.70 McAfee119¹¢ Game Day119¨© Akinmusire119¶ 3w,bid,clrd,yieldd btw 11

:49.3 :36.4 :50.3 :37.2

14Sep25 8 CD gd 6f :21¿¿ :44¾¾ 1:09¾» 3 Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 100-90 4 1 4¸£ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º¢ Mojica O 118 bL 2.63 Guns Loaded118º Kalahari Dreams120¨µ Big Boat118¶£ 2wbtw,outkck,ang,ranon 8
10Aug25 8 Elp ft 1m :46½¹ 1:10º¸ 1:34½¹ 3 Stk - ELPDerbyL - 300k 64-86 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 4¶¶£ Mojica O 118 b 1.96 Big Truzz118½ Jimmy's Dailys118¨µ Admiral Dennis120º¡ ins wnnr,no mtch,faded 6
03Jul25 8 Elp ft 7f :22 :44¶^ 1:20½^ 3 Alw 102000nw2/L 82-105 5 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¼ Mojica O 120 bL 17.69 Big Boat120¼ McKinzie Street120¶£ Fact122¨µ duel 2w,drove clear1/8 11
11Apr25 4 OP ft 6f :22¿¼ :46¾¸ 1:11»¶ 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 72-89 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¸£ Vazquez R A 118 bL *1.10 Baby Boat118¸£ Big Boat118¶¡ The Warden122¸¢ duel,float out,2nd bst 6
24Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :46¼¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:44¼º 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 101-62 7 5¹¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 8¶^ 7¸^£ Castillo I 116 bfL *.70 What Me Worry122¶£ Bermuda Blitz122¸ Curvino122º¢w5w turns,tght,std'd1/4 8
13Dec24 7 OP ft 1m :48¸^ 1:13¼¹ 1:38½¶ 2 Aoc 125000nw1$/x-N 79-94 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶£ Castillo I 117 bf 4.60 Sandman117¶£ Big Boat117»¢ Calling Card122¶¢ dueled,clear,no match 9
02Nov24 7 CD ft 7f :22¾¾ :46^º 1:22¸¸ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 82-90 8 8 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¼ 3¾£ Vazquez R A 122 bf *1.53 Smoken Wicked122¾¢ Heavenville117¡ Big Boat122¶¢ 4w,shiftd in,place bid 9
05Oct24 9 Kee ft 1B :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 74-74 8 6º 6» 7¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶º¡ Torres C A 122 b 29.98 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶wjostled btw st,stdy1st 11
12Sep24 8 CD ft 6f :21½½ :45¶^ 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 59-87 6 7 6¹¡ 4¹ 2¡ 1¹¡ Torres C A 119 b 7.57 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ 2w,bid 1/8,drove clear 11

:49 :49.4 :48.3 :48

04Sep25 7 Haw gd p¶^ 1m :49»¿ 1:14¶¼ 1:38¹¿ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 37-79 4 6¹ 6» 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Mojica O 120 bL *2.20 Buttons and Lace120¶¡ R Katiebug122¶ Miss River Rat122«¬ bid3/8,2p,kick clr 7
03Aug25 8 Haw fm p 7K :24¸¹ :47»º 1:30¼¼ 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 72-88 6 7 7º¢ 6¹£ 1¶ 1¹ Mojica O 118 bL 2.50 Buttons nd Lc118¹ Ctholic Su122¸¢ Suprise Me Agin122¶£ split1/4,convincingly 9
13Jul25 7 Haw gd p¸^ 1m :48^½ 1:13¼¼ 1:39¶¿ 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 86-85 10 8»£ 8º¢ 7¹¢ 4¹ 4¡ Loveberry J 118 bL 2.70 My Buddy Brooks118«¬ Rietta122«¬ Suprise Me Again122¨µ 5w1/4,chased on 10
12Jun25 7 Haw fm p 7K :23¶¼ :46¸½ 1:30¸¿ 3gk Msw 30000 55-64 9 6 7¿¢ 6½£ 2¶ 1º¡ Loveberry J 119 bL 3.50 Buttons nd Lce119º¡ Rose's Wish119¹¢ La Reynita119¨µ angl 3/8,stdy hand rde 9
15May25 1 Haw ft 6f :22^¼ :45¿º 1:11»¸ 3gklMsw 30000 87-41 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2» 2¶º¢ Centeno A 118 bL *.60 Dsgsd Dvl114¶º¢ Buttons nd Lc118»¢ Ksss for Wej124£ vied between, no match 4

:51.3 1:01 :47.4 :47.3

28Jun25 7 Cby fm p 1m :48»º 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 62-75 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2º 2¿¢ Loveberry J 118 b 3.30 Sushi Man117¿¢ Homie118¨µ Innately Good117¶ no match,held place 8
23Sep24 5 Ind fm pº¾ 1m :48^º 1:12¿¿ 1:38»» 2 Alw 34000nw2/L 79-71 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Corrales G 118 b *.80 Homie118¨© Lovely Regalo118¡ Goodmenarescarce118¹ duel inside,lasted,drv 9
05Jun24 6 Ind fm p¸º 5f :21¾¸ :45¹½ :57½¸ 2 Msw 32000 96-69 6 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Rodriguez W A 119 b *1.00 Homie119º¢ Ornato119¨© Probationer119¸¡ duel,bid,kept to task 11

a :46 :49.2 :50 :47.4



30Aug2510 KD fm p¸» 1D -- 2:06½¼ 3 Stk - NshvlDbyG3 - 3500k 15-73 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 9¼¢ 11¶¾¢Curtis B 120 b 85.63 Wimbledon Hwkeye122«¬ Burnhm Squre120¹£ Hill Rod120«¬ set pace, gave way 12
18Jul25 9 Sar fm p¶¸ 1B :47^¼ 1:11¶¾ 1:40¹¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 84-90 7 9¼¡ 9¾¡ 9»£ 7»¡ 9¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 3.70 Simulate120¸¢ Thirteen Colonies122¶£ Plensa122¶¢ 2-3path,swung 6p1/4 10
31May25 7 CD fm p 1N :47½¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:47¹¿ 3 Stk - AudubonL - 275k 111-104 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Dettori L 118 16.55 World Beater118¨µ King of Ashes118¸¢ Tomasello118¶£ 2p,bid 4p3/8,led,cght 8
23Apr25 4 Kee fm p¹^ 1C :49^» 1:14¹½ 1:58^¹ 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 87-97 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2£ Cannon D 118 L 16.59 Early Adopter118£ King of Ashes118¶ Anegada118£ ins,clrd 2nd,cght late 12
22Feb25 7 TP ft o 1B :49º¶ 1:14^¹ 1:45¿¾ 3 Stk - JBttglaMmL - 175k 77-69 7 9»¢ 9»¡ 9¼¡ 10¾¢ 9¶¾ Cannon D 122 15.75 California Burrito122¡ Baby Max122»¡ Maximum Promise122¸ never in contention 11
18Jan25 11 GP ft u 1B :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:42¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 78-88 9 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¸£ 3¸ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 118 L 3.50 King of Ashes118¨µ Tomsello118¸ Spirit of the Lw118¸¢ wbmp st,3-5p,rally past 11
24Nov2411 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48½¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:41½¿ 2 Msw 65000 60-87 4 5» 8¼ 6¹£ 5»¡ 2¡ Zayas E J 118 5.50 Captain Junuh118¡ King of Ashes118«¬ No More War118¨µ 4wd far, rallied 9
17Oct24 5 Kee ft *7f :22º¼ :45½¶ 1:28¿¸ 2 Msw 100000 72-72 6 7 7¹£ 7¹£ 4¹ 6¼ Morales E 119 32.40 Uncle Jim119¹ Copp119¨µ Successful Union119£ wstep slw/chck st,3pbtw 11

o 1:02 o :50 o :36.1 o 1:02.1

09Aug25 9 Cnl fm h 1m :48»¿ 1:12»^ 1:35¹¼ 3 Stk - ScrtriatG2 - 500k 80-93 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¸¡ Cheminaud V 118 7.80 Giocoso118¶ Simulate118«¬ Antisocial118¶ ins,2w upper,late fade 8
04Jul25 8 Sar fm h 1m :46¾» 1:10ºº 1:33¶¶ 3 Stk - ManilaG3 - 200k 113-99 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¸ Alvarado J 118 11.50 Zulu Kingdom122£ Capitol Hill118¨µ Tiz Dashing118¶ ins-2path,headed3/16 8
07Jun25 8 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :46^¸ 1:10¼^ 1:35^¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 120-100 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶¡ Cheminaud V 118 L *.90 Native Runner118¨µ Anegada118¶¢ Maui Strong118¸£ ins-2w,bid 1/4,led,yld 11
03May25 9 CD gd p 1B :47½¼ 1:11¿½ 1:41¼º 3 Stk - AmerTurfG1 - 1000k 91-95 12 12¼¢12½¡ 9»£ 9»¡ 8½¢ Cheminaud V 122 22.31 Zulu Kingdom122¶¢ Test Score122¨© New Century122¡ wbmpd into far turn 14
07Apr25 8 Kee gd p¸^ 1B :47¸» 1:12ºº 1:43¾º 3 Stk - TrnylvnaG3 - 600k 103-96 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¨µ 3¸¡ Cheminaud V 118 18.85 Test Score118¶¢ Scipio118¶¢ Maui Strong118£ ins,rail bid1/8,yieldd 12
01Feb25 10 GP fm p¶½ 1B :47¼¶ 1:11¸½ 1:40º¾ 3 Stk - KttnsJoyL - 165k 87-93 3 3¸ 4¶ 4¸ 2¸ 2«¬ Alvarado J 120 7.80 Chrlie's to Blame118«¬ Maui Strong120¸ Test Score120¡ 2-3p,cued3/16,ran on 7
01Jan25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :47^¹ 1:10º¶ 1:39¶½ 3 Stk - DaniaBchL - 165k 70-88 5 7»¡ 6½¡ 4¼ 4¼ 3¹¡ Cheminaud V 118 8.90 Mi Bago120£ Hammerhead118¸£ Maui Strong118¨µ wwashy, head turn, bmp 7
09Nov24 5 CD fm p 1m :49½¹ 1:14º¿ 1:37»» 2 Msw 120000 65-91 12 9º¢ 8¹£ 7º¢ 2¶¡ 1¶£ Cheminaud V 119 5.30 Maui Strong119¶£ Plensa119¶¡ Final Gambit119£ 3p,6p3/16,kicked past 12
12Oct24 5 Kee fm p¶^ 1B :46¶¹ 1:12¶½ 1:43¸º 2 Msw 100000 75-76 6 6½¢ 6¿ 6¸£ 4¹ 3¸¡ Cheminaud V 119 15.22 Lcky Mschf119¶¢ Johny's Rndzvos119¶¢ M Strong119¶¢ 2w btw,4p1/4,willingly 12
30Aug24 1 Sar fm p¶¸ 5K :21¼¹ :45¸¹ 1:02½¹ 2 Msw 100000 93-66 5 4 4¶ 4¸ 7¹£ 8»£ Gomez J A 119 30.25 Gt to Wire119¶£ Jck's Promise119£ Gene nd Jude119¨µ bmp brk,2-3p,6p1/4,wkn 8

:50 1:01.2 a :59.1 :52.3

06Sep2510 Cnl sf o¿^ 1N :51¶¾ 1:16½½ 1:53^¶ 3 Stk - OldDmDbyG3 - 500k 80-98 1 6» 6¼ 5¹ 4¸¡ 2¶£ Sanchez M J 118 15.00 World Beater123¶£ Mesero118¨© Outrunner118¸¢ 4p2d,cme5w,rally,got2d 8
02Aug25 8 Elp fm p 1N :49¼¸ 1:13¶½ 1:47¶¹ 3 Stk - PrevDGDbyB - 250k 63-90 1 5» 5º¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¢ 7¼ Lanerie C J 118 5.46 Tomasello118¶¡ Yinzer118£ Siesta Key118¨µ broke in,ins,4pbtw 2nd 8
31May25 7 CD fm p 1N :47½¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:47¹¿ 3 Stk - AudubonL - 275k 96-42 4 8½ 8½ 8¼¢ 8¶¿ 8º¸¡ Lanerie C J 118 5.01 World Beater118¨µ King of Ashes118¸¢ Tomasello118¶£ wbmpd/clipped st,eased 8
12Apr25 5 Kee gd p 1m :48¾½ 1:13»^ 1:37½º 3 Alw 120000nw1/x 65-87 6 10»¡11»¢ 9¼ 5¹¢ 1£ Lanerie C J 118 L 5.96 Mesero118£ States' Rights118¶¢ Assertiveness120£ 2w,7p1/4,rally,bid1/16 12
08Nov24 5 CD fm p¸º 1B :48ºº 1:13»¾ 1:42½½ 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 78-91 3 8»¢ 7» 5¹¡ 5¹ 3£ Lanerie C J 120 6.71 Giocoso122£ Papiamento122¨© Mesero120¨µ ins,3w2nd,5p upr,ranon 12
05Oct24 9 Kee ft 1B :46½¼ 1:11¸^ 1:43¶½ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 73-79 7 8¼ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 4¿ 5¶¶£ Lanerie C J 122 45.10 East Avenue122»¢ Ferocious122º¢ Filoso122¶wjostled,2w-ins,no thrt 11
14Sep2410 CD ft 1m :46¼¸ 1:11^¾ 1:36^¾ 2 Stk - IroquoisG3 - 300k 60-81 10 8»¢ 7¹¢ 7º¢ 5»¡ 4½£ Lanerie C J 122 21.86 Jonathan's Way122¸£ Owen Almighty122º¢ Giocoso122£ 2p,3p1/4,willingly btw 11
29Jul24 7 Elp mys 6f :22º¼ :46¶¸ 1:11¿½ 2 Msw 71000 29-72 2 12 9¾ 7¼¢ 4¸£ 1¶£ Lanerie C J 119 5.29 Mesero119¶£ Trew Violence119¸¡ Snap Call118«¬ woff slw,2-3p,5p upr,up 12

1:01 :50.4 :50.2 :49.1

19Sep25 7 FP ft 6f :22º¾ :46¸^ 1:12½¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 75-73 5 5 4º 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Santos A 120 bL 3.00 Midnite Alex120¡ Good Apple126¸ Diamondonice124¹ 3p turn,6p upr,rallied 7
09Sep25 7 FP ft 6f :23¶½ :46¿¹ 1:12½½ 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 77-80 5 5 4£ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Santos A 120 bL *.80 Midnite Alex120º¢ Grayhop126«¬ Span124¶ bid4w3/8,left-ld,drvin 7
26Aug25 5 FP ft 6f :23¶¼ :46¾¶ 1:12^» 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 55-65 3 4 4¹¡ 3¼ 2½ 2¿ Santos A 120 bL 2.60 Good Apple124¿ Midnite Alex120¹¢ Grayhop126»£ 3w1/8,left-ld,ran on2d 6
19Jul25 3 FP ft 6f :23¹½ :46¾º 1:11¶¼ 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 46-73 2 6 5¹ 2¸ 2º 3¼¢ Santos A 120 bL 7.30 Ravin's Ransom120¼¢ Grayhop126«¬ Midnite Alex120»£ wslow start,2p-ins,fade 6
01Jul25 4 FP ft 6f :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12¿¹ 3g l Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 65-71 3 2 3º 3¼¡ 3»¡ 3º Simpson J M 120 bL 3.60 Hand Over My Heart124º Span126«¬ Midnite Alex120£ 2p1/4,left lead4p lane 6
10Jun25 3 FP ft 1m :50¶¿ 1:15¼¼ 1:42º¾ 3g l Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 55-70 7 7¹£ 5¸¡ 4¶¢ 4£ 1¶ Santos A 118 bL *1.00 Midnite Alex118¶ Move in Silence124¶¡ Stance124¶ 5-7p,drew past fnl1/8 7
27May25 8 FP ft 6f :23^¾ :47½º 1:12¼¸ 3g l Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 42-66 5 7 7»¢ 5¹ 5¹ 3¸£ Lopez U A 116 bL 14.50 Span124¸¢ Fiveo'clockcharlie126¡ Midnite Alex116¨µ woff slow,5w,gaining 8
13May25 8 FP ft 5K :22½¶ :47½¿ 1:06^¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 37-62 10 10 7¼ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3»¡ Santos A 117 bL 14.90 Crazy Heart126º£ Stance124£ Midnite Alex117¶¢ wslow st,3p turn,evenly 10
29Apr25 5 FP sys 5K :22½» :46¸½ 1:05¹¶ 3g l Aoc 20000nw2/L-N 61-62 2 5 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¶ 5¶¹¡ Santos A 117 bL 6.20 Ravin's Ransom117¶¸ Truist124¨© Span124¶ 3w-up,left-ld,empty 6
31Oct24 6 Fan gds 6f :23¸¹ :47¾º 1:14¼^ 2 lMsw 24500 47-50 8 6 6º¢ 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ Lopez U A 120 *.90 Midnit Alx120¶¡ Fith Hop N Lov117£ Somthintobliven120¸ 3wd bid,led insid 1/16 10

a :49.1 a :36 :51 :51.1

13Sep2511 CD ft 6f :22º¿ :45¹½ 1:10¶^ 3g Msw 120000 63-92 4 8 10»¡ 8½¡ 5¼ 2¨µ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 16.05 Subito121¨µ Nu What's New121¶£ The Exodus Twist121«¬ 3-5p,surged,missed 12
15Jun25 6 CD fm p 1m :47¹½ 1:11¾½ 1:36¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 88-71 2 9½¡ 9¼¡ 10¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 16.53 Plensa118¶ Mo Jackson125¸¡ Maki Monarchy118¶¡ 2w,4p2nd,no factor 12
18May25 9 CD ft 6f :21¶¶ :44^¶ 1:08¹½ 3g Msw 120000 56-76 8 8 11¼¢ 12¶^ 9¶^ 6¿£ Cedillo A 118 bL 27.86 Camp Hale118¸¢ Valiant Humor118¸ Evan On Earth124£ 2p,5p upr,moved up 12

:49.1 :49.3 1:00.4 :47.3

06Sep25 7 Lad ft 1N :48½¼ 1:12½º 1:50½¾ 3 Stk - SuperDrbyB - 250k 106-104 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ McMahon C 124 bL 15.40 Instnt Replay124«¬ Perry County124¶¡ Fountain Lake124«¬ clear pace, tagged 5
18Jul25 7 Evd ft u 1m :47¶» 1:11¾» 1:38¸¹ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 108-105 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¡ McMahon C 117 bhL 2.40 Perry County117¹¡ Sabi122¹¡ Mr. Faversham120¶£ pace, turned back all 8
10Jul25 5 Evd sysu 5f :21¿¶ :45^» :57¼½ 3g Alw 32000cnd 75-86 7 7 6¹£ 6½ 5»¡ 3»¢ McMahon C 119 bhL 16.30 H's Jst Lcky119¹¢ Amrcn Know How124¸ Prry County119¶ wstmbld,wide,gd finsh 8
20Jun25 7 Evd ft u 5f :21¿¾ :45¶¼ :57»» 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 81-85 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶£ Dominguez J 119 bhL 18.50 Americn Know How122£ Lgoon122¶ Perry County119¸£ press2-3p,bid1/4,evnly 5
24May25 7 Evd ft 7f :22»» :45¶¾ 1:23¶¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 95-81 5 1 1¶ 3¨µ 4¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Fusilier C 119 bhL 21.40 Glbl Snston122¹£ Amrcn Know How122¸¡ Comnch Wrror119ºwdueled to 1/4, tired 6
17Apr25 5 Evd fm p 1m :49¸¹ 1:13¹^ 1:37º¶ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 76-92 5 1¹ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ Fusilier C 117 bL 7.50 Perry County117¸ Sabi124»¢ South Side120¶¢ speed, best late 10
15Mar25 9 Hou fm p¶¾ 1N :47¿½ 1:12¿¸ 1:50»º 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 128-92 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Wade L 119 bL 11.00 Cinco Richie123¡ Coastal Brink123¶¢ Moon Cat121«¬ wrough st,led,stedy1/16 10
17Feb25 5 FG ft 1B :46¼¼ 1:11¹¸ 1:43¸» 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 87-29 5 5» 5¼ 6¶^ 6¸¼ 6ºº£ Thornton T 119 bL 64.20 Instant Replay119» Furio119¼ Handsome Pants119¿¢ slght bobble,3-4p,wknd 6
25Jan25 7 Hou fm p 1m :49¾½ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¿¼ 3 Stk - TXTrfMleB - 100k 63-81 3 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Parker D L 115 bhL 31.50 Chasing Liberty122¸£ Curahee118¹£ Perry County115¶¢ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 8
20Nov24 6 Ded ft 7f :23¼¿ :48¸» 1:26¿º 2 Msw 35000 83-87 3 2 1¶ 1¡ 1» 1½£ Thornton T 120 bhL 8.50 Perry County120½£ Kevin's Strike120¶ Spamalot120» speed, pulled away 6

1:00.2 1:01.3 a 1:03.0 :51.2



19Sep25 8 FP ft 1B :47º¸ 1:11»¶ 1:43¾½ 3 Stk - StLouDbyB - 250k 88--- 7 2¶ 3¶ 5¼¡ 7¸¼ 7¼½ Hernandez O 123 b 50.50 Disco Time123»¡ Hypnus121¸¡ Excite121¸¹¡ prompted3p, yield 3/8 8
19Aug25 7 FP ft 1B :47¿¿ 1:12¾¹ 1:48¹¶ 3 Alw 40000 85-86 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¢ Hernandez O 122 bL *1.00 Smoken Boy122¶¢ Farley Hall122¡ Spellmaker122¶¶¢ pace2-3p,held sway 6
28Jun25 7 Cby fm p 1m :48»º 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 55-71 4 4º 4º 3º 3¼ 5¶¶£ Santiago V 122 19.00 Sushi Man117¿¢ Homie118¨µ Innately Good117¶ driving ins turn,no ga 8
07Jun25 7 Prm ft 1m :46½¾ 1:11¹¿ 1:36¹¼ 3 Stk - PraireMle - 50k 68-74 1 4º¡ 4½ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¡ Reyes F 122 fB 4.00 Mickswagger116¹ Maverama116¶¢ Time to Fly116» off trio,wknd 2nd tn 7
14May25 8 Ind sysu 1ÇÀ :46½¸ 1:10¿¹ 1:42^½ 3 Stk - CaesarsHB - 150k 88-88 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Esquivel E 119 fL 4.10 Smoken Boy119«¬ Chasing Liberty123º¡ Brodeur123¸º wawk,3p,bid1/4,duel,drv 4
29Mar25 14 GP ft 1N :47¸¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:49¸½ 3 Stk - FlaDerbyG1 - 1000k 102-63 3 6º£ 7» 8¼£ 9¶^ 9¸¸£ Perez E 122 112.70 Tappan Street122¶¢ Sovereignty122¸£ Neoequos122¶¡ wsteadied 1st, rail 10
27Feb25 8 GP ft 1N :47¼¶ 1:12¶¹ 1:50¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-c 81-70 7 7» 7º¢ 6¸¢ 6¿ 6¶¹ Vasquez M A 122 L 35.80 Grande120¸¡ Jimmy's Dailys120¹¢ Indecisiveness120º 5wd gain, little left 7

Claimed by KEM Stables from Sonata Stable for $75,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
08Feb25 11 Tam ft 1B :46¸¹ 1:10º¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Stk - SFDavisL - 250k 87-66 9 9¾¢ 10¹¡ 8¼¡ 7¶¸ 8¶¿¡ Lopez P 120 b 15.20 John Hancock120¡ Owen Almighty120¸¢ Poster124¨µ rail,swung7w,no threat 10
08Dec24 7 Cmr my 1B :47½½ 1:11¿» 1:45^¿ 2 Stk - ClasAgMeR1 (L) - 62k 33-52 6 6»£ 7¾¢ 4¸ 1½ 1¿¢ Diaz J C 118 L *1.65 Smoken Boy118¿¢ Decorted for Ct118¶¢ Joaquin Andre118¹ off,boldmove,ledT 9
15Nov24 6 Cmr my 6f :23¼¸ :46¶½ 1:11º¼ 2 Msw 13500 40-48 7 1 5¡ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1¼£ Diaz J C 118 L *.45 Smoken Boy118¼£ Distorted Mischief117¨µ Markos116¡ presd,led1/4,drew 11

:48.3 :48.4 a 1:00.4 p 1:01.1

06Sep2510 Cnl sf o¿^ 1N :51¶¾ 1:16½½ 1:53^¶ 3 Stk - OldDmDbyG3 - 500k 79-94 3 7»¡ 7¼¡ 6¹¡ 6º£ 4º Carmouche K 118 b 11.90 World Beater123¶£ Mesero118¨© Outrunner118¸¢ ins-2p,btwn,angld,mild 8
09Aug2512 Cnl fm h 1B :48¶¼ 1:11º½ 1:41¹¸ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 69-89 5 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7½£ 7¾¡ 5º£ Gaffalione T 120 bL 4.30 Magic Pathway120¶¡ Outrunner120¸¡ English Law120£wbmp,clippd,ins,7w 1/4 9
28Jun25 8 Mth fm p¸º 1B :49^½ 1:12¾¸ 1:42¼¾ 3 Stk - TaleOfCatB - 102k 68-89 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ Lopez P 116 b 3.90 Tom's Magic122¶¡ Outrunner116«¬ Soleil Volant116¶ 4w far turn, rallied 7
17May2511 Pim gd p 1m :48¼¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¸» 3 Stk - JWMurphyB - 100k 104-89 3 3º¡ 3º¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 2¹¢ Prat F 118 b 6.90 Reagan's Wit118¹¢ Soleil Volant118¡ Twain118¸ floated 5wd 3/16 7
26Apr25 5 Lrl gd p¶½ 1m :48º½ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾^ 3g Alw 56080nw1/x 81-89 7 4¹ 3¸ 4º 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Ruiz J 114 bL 4.60 Coringa123¶£ Vax a Nation123¡ Soleil Volant114¶¢ rallied inside 10
22Feb25 6 TP ft o 1L :50¶¼ 1:41º¶ 2:07¼» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87-87 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¹£ Saez L 118 bL 4.38 Big to Do125¨µ Aleman125¶ Wind Rider125¶£ never menaced 8
11Jan25 9 GP fm p¹¾ 1B :48^¼ 1:11¼¼ 1:40ºº 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 60-82 4 7¼¡ 6º 7¹£ 6¸£ 6¹¡ Ruiz J 120 bL 10.40 Dream On120¶¢ Tank120¨µ Scarecrow120£ wbump st,2p-rail,no bid 7
06Dec24 7 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :48¸¾ 1:11½¾ 1:35^¾ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 73-87 1 6» 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 2¸¢ Ruiz J 120 b 5.30 Mythical Man120¸¢ Soleil Volant120£ Zealous Moon117¶¢ rail, 2wd 3/16, rally 8
12Oct24 10 Kee fm p¶^ 1m :47¾º 1:12¾¾ 1:36¹» 2 Alw 110000nw2/L 62-77 2 7¿ 7¼ 7¼ 6¼ 5º¢ Velazquez J R 122 b 19.99 Poster122¹ Curahee122¡ Enterdadragon120¨µ ins,shftd out,moved up 12
17Aug24 3 Del gd p¸¶ *7K :25^¼ :50¸» 1:36^½ 2 Msw 40000 89-71 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Gomez K 118 b 1.80 Soleil Volant118¶£ Crabcakes N Beer118¨© Whizbang118¸ vied, edged clear 6

:50.3 a o :49 p :53.3 p :50

06Sep25 5 Cby gd p 1B :48¿¹ 1:12½¼ 1:44¼¾ 3g l Stk - BlairsCove - 50k 99-94 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¢ Gallardo E 119 b 2.60 Frosty View117¼¢ Sushi Man119º¢ Half Brother117½¡ no match,2d best 5
09Aug25 6 Cby gd 1ÇÀ :46¼¹ 1:11º½ 1:45½¶ 3 l Stk - MinDerby - 75k 92-93 6 2¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Hernandez H 122 b *.40 Sushi Man122¨µ Towner Too122¹¢ T C Gold122£ long drive, prevailed 7
28Jun25 7 Cby fm p 1m :48»º 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 69-91 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¿¢ Hernandez H 117 b *.50 Sushi Man117¿¢ Homie118¨µ Innately Good117¶ unchallenged, easily 8
11Jun25 4 Cby fm p¸^ 7K :23¼» :46¾¿ 1:29¶¸ 35 lMsw 28000 94-95 6 2 1¸ 1¸¡ 1½ 1½¢ Hernandez H 119 bL *.30 Sushi Man119½¢ Latin Force124½¢ Heavenly Deacon124¡ widened convincingly 8
18May25 3 Prm ft 1m :48»¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:39^^ 3g Msw 34500 68-76 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ Bacon T W 118 bL 2.00 Mickswagger118¡ Sushi Man118½£ Covert Quality118¶¡ pressured pace,gamly 6
19Apr25 7 OP ft 1B :47¹¸ 1:12¹º 1:44½^ 3 Msw 110000 95-75 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¼£ Bacon T W 122 bL 36.00 Super Cruise122¶¢ Tap Into This122¶ La Houligan122º¡ vied 3w 2nd, faltered 9
08Mar25 8 OP ft 1B :48»¸ 1:13¶^ 1:44¿¹ 3 Msw 110000 59-83 9 5¹ 7»£ 6º¢ 7¾£ 6¶¶ Chuan M 122 bL 72.90 Zat's the One122¶¢ Oy Gevald122¶ Tap Into This122½¡ 4w 5/16, empty str 10
21Sep24 8 Cby ft 5K :22½º :46¿¼ 1:07^¼ 2 lMsw 33000 59-43 5 2 1¡ 3¨µ 3¹ 2¿ Fuentes L A 118 b 6.00 Towner Too119¿ Sushi Man118¡ I'll Make Bank118¶ vied btwn,no match 8

:50.4 :50.2 a :59.1 a :46.4

10Sep2511 KD fm p 1m :45¼º 1:09¼½ 1:33¾º 3g Msw 170000 79-90 8 3¶ 3¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Saez L 120 bL *1.51 Swirling Eights120¹£ Vivaldi124¶¢ Post Game120«¬ 3-4w,opened up,held 10
28Aug2511 KD fm p»^ 1m :45¹¹ 1:08¿¹ 1:32¿¼ 3g Msw 170000 86-92 2 6¹¢ 7¸£ 5¹ 3¹ 3»£ Rosario J 120 bL *1.48 Montador120¹¢ Western Run124¸¡ Swirling Eights120¸¡ 2-3w turn,best of rest 12
04Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1m :45¿¹ 1:09º¿ 1:33¸¶ 3g Msw 100000 105-93 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL *.58 Lbowsk118¨µ Johny's Rndzvous118¶¢ Swrling Eights118«¬ duel ins,ins pair,yldd 11
11May25 7 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :46^¾ 1:10¼¶ 1:33¿» 3g Msw 120000 109-91 10 3¹ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 bL 12.73 Direct Chnnel125£ Swirling Eights118¶¢ Gearing Up118¡ 2-3w,bid,clrd upr,cght 12
04Jan25 6 GP fm p¸º 1m :47¼¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:35¹» 3 Msw 94000 77-79 2 6¸ 6¹ 4¸ 2«¬ 4¹ Saez L 118 bL 4.60 Versus118¨µ After Taxes118¶¢ Papa Golf118¶¡wsteady st,rail,bid1/8 10
07Dec24 5 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :48¼º 1:12¹¹ 1:35¸¿ 2 Msw 65000 78-88 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ Bravo J 118 b 4.00 English Law118£ Swirling Eights118¶ Salamis118¨µ pace inside, held 2nd 10
27Oct24 4 CD fm p 1B :48¸¸ 1:12½¹ 1:42¸¿ 2 Msw 120000 97-84 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Saez L 119 b 13.14 Flying Mohwk119»¡ Swirling Eights119£ Srgnt Cpps119«¬ vie ins,outkk,game plc 12
28Sep24 4 CD sys 6f :22¶^ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Msw 120000 74-44 1 6 4¶¡ 7¼¡ 8¶^ 9¶½ Saez L 119 b 8.70 Terrapin Station119¸ Lil Muggs119¡ D Bigalow119¸ chased inside, tired 11

:49.3 1:02.4 1:01.2 1:00.1

07Sep25 7 Haw fm p¶^ 1B :47¿¶ 1:11¿¼ 1:43^½ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 83-92 1 5¹¢ 5¹ 5»£ 4¹¢ 2¡ Mojica O 120 L *.60 Bettera122¡ Taunting120¶ Time Muse122¸ 6w,strong rally missed 6
07Aug25 5 Haw fm p¸^ 1m :49¸» 1:13^¶ 1:37^¶ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 44-80 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Mojica O 120 L *1.70 Journey118«¬ Taunting120¶ Time Muse122¡ shft 4w,left lead,game 7
13Jul25 4 Haw gd p¸^ 7K :23»¾ :47ºº 1:32º¹ 3g Alw 31000nw1$/x 116-82 3 1 3¶¡ 5¹£ 5¼¢ 4¸¢ Colon L H 118 L 6.00 Even the Wind122«¬ Swyer Fox122¶¢ Cnyon Streak118¶ wstdy1/8,left-ld,gained 10
08Jun25 2 Haw gd p¶^ 1m :48¹¸ 1:12½» 1:37^¼ 3g Msw 30000 69-81 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Colon L H 119 L 3.60 Taunting119¶£ Fayette Spirit124¹ Nitschke124¶¢ well rated, kicked clr 8
11May25 7 Haw ft 6f :22¹º :46¶¼ 1:11¿¼ 3g Msw 30000 74-72 1 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3º 2¶¡ Colon L H 120 L 4.40 Brody124¶¡ Taunting120¡ Mellifluous124¶ 3w, strong rally late 8
20Apr25 5 Haw gd 5K :22»¶ :46¶^ 1:04¾¿ 3g Msw 30000 22-67 3 7 8¾ 8¿¢ 5»¢ 5»¢ Colon L H 118 L 9.90 Mondogtsbuckts124¹¡ Brody124«¬ High Probbility118¶¡ wsandwchd start,imprvd 9
03Oct24 1 Haw fm p 7K :25¸¹ :49¸¹ 1:30½^ 2 Msw 35000 6-57 4 7 7¼¡ 7º¢ 4¼ 4¼¢ Colon L H 119 4.00 Royal Bro119¶¢ Executor119º£ Cutlass King119¨µ svd gnd,improved 8
15Sep24 1 Haw ft 5K :23^¸ :47º¶ 1:05»¸ 2 Msw 35000 45-60 2 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¼£ Colon L H 119 5.70 Baby Boat119¼£ Taunting119¸¢ Notiptoni118¹ stlkd,2w,6w,out finish 7

:48.3 a 1:00 1:01 :46.3

30Aug25 8 WO fm h¸¸ 1m :47¹¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¿ 3 Stk - TorontoCpL - 125k 92-93 2 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Walcott R W 119 bL 16.05 Church and State123¡ Thundering119¡ Cyclonite119¶£ loom4W3/16,2ndbest 11
03Aug25 7 WO fm p¶» 1m :47¼^ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¶½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 71-85 8 5¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Walcott R W 119 bL 24.95 Westside Tide122¶ Hammerhead114¶¢ Thundering119¨µ duel 3/8, held show 11
21Jun25 8 WO fm h 1B :48»¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:43½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 72-77 8 4¸ 6»£ 4¸ 7»£ 9¾¡ Hernandez R M 118 bL 16.05 Wyoming Bill122¡ Side Street122¨µ Hammerhead113¸ 4-5w turns,weaken str 12
18May25 8 WO ft o 7f :23¶º :45»¶ 1:22½¶ 3 Stk - KngCorrieB - 100k 81-80 4 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 4º 5º¢ Flores E 122 bL 3.00 Church and State120¡ Incoming118£ Hibiscus113¶£wcrowded st,flatten out 6
27Apr25 7 WO ft o 6f :22º¼ :45¼¶ 1:10½^ 3 Stk - WoodstockL - 125k 87-74 7 6 7º¢ 7¹£ 6º 7¶^ Flores E 122 bL 4.15 Mansetti122º Big Vince120«¬ Notorious Gangster122¸¢ could not keep up turn 8
03Nov24 9 WO ft o 1B :47^¶ 1:11¶½ 1:43¶¾ 2 Stk - GreyG3 - 135k 78-82 8 8¿ 8¶¸ 7¼ 6¼¢ 4½ Flores E 120 bL 5.75 He's Not Joking119º Dewolf120¶¢ Shifty118¶£ off inside, improved 8
13Oct24 7 WO ft o 7f :24^½ :47¶½ 1:23¼º 2 Stk - DisplayL - 125k 48-82 2 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Flores E 118 bL 10.95 Thundering118¶¢ Bucaro120¸£ He's Not Joking120¶£ pounce3W3/16,held safe 6
15Sep24 4 WO ft o 7f :24»º :48¼¶ 1:24½¼ 2 Msw 81631 41-79 5 5 6¸ 6¸¢ 4º¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez R M 121 bL 6.70 He's Not Joking121¶¢ Drexel Hill118¸ Thundering121 w̧4-5w turn,drift in str 6

tt 1:00.2 tr :37.3 tt 1:00 tr :36.4



10Sep25 6 Cnl gd h¶^ 1m :47¹º 1:11^¹ 1:35¿¿ 3g l Alw 90000nw1$/x 88-96 4 7¾¡ 7»¡ 6º£ 4¶¡ 1¨µ Hamilton W 118 bL 2.20 Twain118¨µ King Covee123¶¢ Wheneveruremember118»¢ moved out,late surge 8
23Aug25 6 Cnl fm hº^ 1m :48¶º 1:11^º 1:35^½ 3g j Alw 90000nw1$/x 45-86 4 7º¡ 8¼¡ 6¼ 4»¡ 2¸ Hamilton W 118 bL 4.90 Jack's Legend123¸ Twain118¸¢ Wheneveruremember118£ wtight early,gaining 6w 10
31Jul25 8 Cnl fm h¹^ 1m :47¿¹ 1:11¼¿ 1:35º¿ 3g j Alw 90000nw1/x 81-79 7 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¿ Hamilton W 118 bL 4.20 Gas Alley120¶¡ Jack's Legend123¡ King Covee123«¬ vied,pressed2w,wknd 10
14Jun25 4 Del fm p 1B :47¿º 1:13¸» 1:43»¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 98-85 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ Hamilton W 120 bL 2.90 Light Mood120¨µ Twain120«¬ Antisocial120¶¢ led 2p, gave way 10
17May2511 Pim gd p 1m :48¼¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¸» 3 Stk - JWMurphyB - 100k 104-88 1 4» 4º¡ 4¹ 3¶ 3¹£ Hamilton W 118 b 13.50 Reagan's Wit118¹¢ Soleil Volant118¡ Twain118¸ inside, flattened out 7
19Apr25 3 Lrl fm p 5K :21¾¿ :44¹¿ 1:03^¿ 36 Msw 49610 71-71 5 8 8¾ 7¶^ 4¾¡ 1£ Hamilton W 118 bL 9.00 Twain118£ Enzo126£ Karma's Inthehouse126º¢ swung wide,closed 10

a :47.2 :48.2 1:02 :48.4

14Sep25 7 Haw gd p¶^ 7K :24¸¶ :48¹^ 1:29¼¸ 3gk Alw 31000nw1$/x 72-90 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¼£ Bendezu A 119 L 18.40 Wdnsdy Addms119¼£ Suprs M Agin122¡ Str Blssing119¸¢ controlled tempo,drvin 6
07Aug25 1 Haw ft 5K :22½¶ :45¹½ 1:03¼» 3gkl Alw 31000nw1/b/x 24-34 3 5 5º£ 5¶^ 5¶¸ 5¸¶ Rodriguez W A 118 L 6.30 Kelly's Girl118» Cloey Attack122¶ Laly122¶¡wstumbled start,bumped 5
29Jun25 3 Haw fm p 5K :23¶½ :47¶¸ 1:05¶½ 3gklMsw 30000 46-61 3 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Loveberry J 119 L *.60 Wdnsdy Addms119¶£ Hrpr Brin124º Tizmonemoretime124¹¢ cruised clr1/4,driving 8
01Jun25 2 Haw fm p¶^ 5f :21¸¹ :45¹¾ :57º½ 3gk Msw 30000 117-62 8 8 4¶¡ 4¹ 5» 6¼ Santos A 118 L 18.90 Spnnng Glory118¶£ Mrz Etots120¶¡ Trthorconsqnc118¶£ chase4w,flattened str 9

:49.3 :48.4 :47.4 :47.3


